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Post Office Box 3005 

2831 Talleyrand Avenue 
Jacksonville, Florida 32206-0005 

www.jaxport.com 
 

August 16, 2022 
 

ADDENDUM NO. 02 
TO 

SPECIFICATIONS AND CONTRACT DOCUMENTS 
FOR 

INVITATION TO BID 
LANDSCAPING, IRRIGATION & LIGHTING AT CRUISE TERMINAL ENTRANCE 

JPA CONTRACT NO. MC-1840 
 

The item(s) of this Addendum shall modify and become a part of the contractual documents for this project as of this 
date. (Failure to acknowledge this addendum will be grounds for rejection of proposal.) 

 
ATTACHMENTS TO CONTRACT SPECIFICATIONS 

 
Attachment No. 01 
Response to Questions 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Acknowledgment of the following addenda is hereby made: 
 

Addendum #2, Dated: ______________________ Initials ________________ 
 

Company __________________________________ 
 

NOTE:  THIS ADDENDUM SHALL BE ACKNOWLEDGED AND UPLOADED WITH YOUR BID SUBMISSION 
PACKAGE IN E-BUILDER, FAILURE TO ACKNOWLEDGE ADDENDUM WILL BE GROUNDS FOR REJECTION OF 
BID.  

PLEASE VISIT http://www.jaxport.com/procurement/active-solicitations OR CALL PROCUREMENT 
SERVICES AT (904) 357-3017, PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING TO DETERMINE IF ANY ADDENDA HAVE BEEN 
RELEASED ON THIS CONTRACT. 

http://www.jaxport.com/procurement/active-solicitations


    Attachment No. 01 

JPA Contract:  ITB_MC-1840  Addendum No. 02 

 

Post Office Box 3005 
2831 Talleyrand Avenue 

Jacksonville, Florida 32206-0005 
 

INVITATION TO BID 
 

JPA CONTRACT NO.:  MC-1840 
LANDSCAPING, IRRIGATION & LIGHTING  

AT CRUISE TERMINAL ENTRANCE 
 

RESPONSE TO QUESTIONS 
 

1. Since the contractor is responsible for acquiring water meter and cost for installation from JEA. 
Are we to also pay for water consumption? 
 
ANSWER:  JAXPORT will pay for consumption. 
 

2. And if we are to pay for water consumption. For how long? 
 
ANSWER:  JAXPORT will pay for consumption.    
 

3. The location of the boring sleeve for Irrigation behind existing  sign does not give enough room 
for a boring machine on either side of road. One side is Marsh land drop off and the other side is 
wooded and has a retention pond.  How are we to perform that in that location? 
 
ANSWER:  We understand that it will be possible to do the bore. If during the execution of the 
job, it is determined that the location shown in the drawings is not suitable, other locations and / 
or options can be discussed. 
 

4. How long does the water meter need to stay in operation? 
 
ANSWER:  Meter installation shall be permanent. 
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